Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 144 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 144 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Uplink_429.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 145 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 145 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Uplink_450.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 146 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 146 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Uplink_469.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 147 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 147 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
UHF(LMR450)
[Downlink_450.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 148 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 148 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Downlink_469.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 149 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 149 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Downlink_470.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 150 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 150 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Downlink_491.0 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 151 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 151 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Downlink_511.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 152 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 152 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
UHF(LMR450)
[Uplink_450.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 153 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 153 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Uplink_469.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 154 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 154 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Uplink_470.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 155 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 155 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Uplink_491.0 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz
Report No.: HCT-R-1701-F015-1 Model: PSR-VU-9537B Page 156 of 185
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00)
FCC ID: N52-PSR-VU-9537B
IC : 6416A-PSRVU9537B
 156 / 185 HCT CO.,LTD.
[Uplink_511.5 MHz]
9㎑ ~ 150㎑ 150㎑ ~ 30㎒
30㎒ ~ 1㎓ 1 GHz ~ 5.2 GHz